

11-07-2002

102274780

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Peter E. Heuser*
David P. Cooper
Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe*
Walter W. Karnstein
Charles H. DeVoe
David S. D'Ascenzo
James R. Abney, Ph.D.*
Owen W. Dukelow*
Mark D. Alleman*
M. Matthews Hall, Ph.D.
Christopher S. Tuttle
B. Anna McCoy
David E. Hall
Ellen M. Gonzales*

Of Counsel: J. Pierre Kolisch John M. McCormack*

Jason C. Creasman

Patent Agents: Stan M. Hollenberg, Ph.D. Anton E. Skaugset, Ph.D.

Technical Consultants: Shawn J. Kolitch, Ph.D. Phaedra E. Gutowski

M.H. Hartwell 1927-2000

OR, CA & ID Bars
OR, CA & WA Bars
OR & CA Bars
CA Bar Only

OREGON № 200 Pacific Building 520 S.W. Yambill Street Portland, OR 97204-1324 Telephone: 503/224-6655 Facsimile: 503/295-6679

CALIFORNIA (1)
260 Sheridan Ave., Stc. 200
Palo Alto, CA 94306-2009
Telephone: 650/325-8673
Facsimile: 650/325-5076
IDAHO (1)
101 S. Capitol Blvd., Stc. 500
Boise, ID 83702-7715

Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. info@khpatent.com www.khpatent.com

Telephone: 208/384-9166

Facsimile: 208/384-9169

October 29, 2002

11-4-02

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY; Our File – UGA 222

Sir:

(4)

Enclosed for recordation in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is a copy of a document with particulars as follows:

(1) Name of conveying party:

Lombard Marketing, Inc., a Connecticut orporation Mary Ann Lombard, a US citizen

(2) Name and address of receiving party:

University Games Corporation, a California corporation 2030 Harrison Street San Francisco, California 94110

(3) The nature of the conveyance is an Assignment, which was executed October 24, 2002.

 Registration Nos.
 Date Registered

 1514707
 11/29/88

 2084318
 7/29/97

 2209191
 12/8/98

 2157424
 5/12/98

 1684536
 4/28/92

 2134738
 2/3/98

TRADEMARੴ ଅଞ୍ଚ REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0398

NOR LIMIELLER COCCOCIE 1514707

(5)Any and all correspondence concerning this document should be addressed and mailed to the following:

John M. McCormack Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. 200 Pacific Building 520 S.W. Yamhill Street Portland, Oregon 97204

- The total number of trademark registrations involved in this (6)conveyance is 6.
- Our check in the amount of \$165.00 to cover the recordation fee is (7)enclosed, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 3.41.
- Please charge our Deposit Account No. 11-1540 for any additional (8)fees which may be required. A duplicate copy of this form is attached.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is (9)true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C.

John M. McCormack

Reg. No. 26,948

200 Pacific Building

520 S.W. Yamhill Street

Portland, Oregon 97204

Telephone: (503) 224-6655 Facsimile: (503) 295-6679 Of Attorneys for Applicant

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 2

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lombard Marketing, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, having a principal place of business at 22 East Newberry Road, Bloomfield, CT 06002, and Mary Ann Lombard, a US citizen,

4 Grennan Road, West Hartford, CT 06107, are the sole and exclusive owners of the U.S. trademark

166 Milfen St West Hartford CF 06/19

registrations listed below:

<u>Marks</u>	Reg. Nos.	Date Registered
BEPUZZLED	1514707	11/29/88
BEPUZZLED	2084318	7/29/97
WILD ONES	2209191	12/8/98
STUMPERS	2157424	5/12/98
INSPECTOR CROSS	1684536	4/28/92
SPIDER TALES	2134738	2/3/98

WHEREAS, University Games Corporation, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2030 Harrison Street, San Francisco, California 94110, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark registrations listed above;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Lombard Marketing, Inc. and Mary Ann Lombard, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto University Games Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed above, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

LOMBARD MARKETING, INC.

Date: 10 24/12

Mary Ann Lombard

1

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

PAGE 3/3

REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0400